
Signature of Debtor 

Sly:atom of John' Debtor 

igraiture of Authorized Individual ,' 

(7.  MenubiA0D  

prim od Name or Authorized hntividue) 

Dare 

Dee 

Date 

Me FMthnec4 Individana 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

for the DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

Hospitality Liquidation II, LLC, f/k/a 

Hospitality EinfEng Solutions Group, LLC 	 Case No. 13-1274i MIS) 
Reporting Period: Dec. 30, 200 ta fan. 74. 201 d 

muffins OPERATING REPORT 
Ftle with Conti and subtah cosy m Bolted Siam Trustee nidde IO day, after end of auto- 

Sudo* copy o(saport la ass? olkial compd..: arpsameat In die ma 

• : 

Setiodult of Ca.sto Receipts andDisbemementa MOR-I x 
Bank Raeoncilialien (or copies or dabtor's bank lowneilialipos) MOR-la x 
&Stade of ProfessEonal Pao Paid MOR-lb X 
CoEino a bank statements 

Cash disborscmonta journals .. 	•,• 	, 	• 

Slatenieni of Operations MOM X 

Balance Shoot MOR-3 X 

Maws of Postp•otition Taxes MDR-4 X 

Copies of IRS Form 6/23 or paynnintreceipt .. 	. 
Copies offal returns Modd 'UnuployortingPoned , 

&tom:nary of Unpaid•Poalpelitfou Dobai 1010R-4 -X 

Listing_or aged socounts_payable MOR-4 x 
A......is P„neeivable Rencinciliatien and Aping MOR-S X 

Debtor Questiontinte • OR-f X 

I declare under penalty aye-dory (28 U.S.C. Station 1746) that this moon and the enached documents 

ire true and COMO1 to he best of my knowledge and belief: 

.Ausiorisiad inalsidual mot be au egicar, dirscaaren shaosistadal if &bloc D. a cowed:am; a Pantos ir &War 
iL a paralatthip Dweller ar member if debtor a a limited liabiliry company. 

The gollowina endtites hada° ooarstote to MOOS dating the 'alarms fax period: Hoopitelity Lisaidzion I. LLC (MI D  MSS Holcgep, 11.0 !Casa ND 13-127401 Hosphality Lig oidaisso IJ_C 

Hospitality LigssidationID,LLC 0%4 RaapiislityStafftng %Idea% UP (Cao He 13-IZ742), Ifrephality Linekkeing rv 1.1,C! MAI 110 Sniffing Saoicsat, 1.1,C)(Cissa 	L1-12741). 

Hespiatiiy Liquidsliee LLC OA 	Rrepitaaty Sorvicoo, LLC) (Case No. 13-12744),Hospitelily Lkpid &dap VI. LWOW& fitanituar Stains SoludavarGo.Vent L LC. (Qat No. i)-$ 2145). 

H4TileOryLiqetduik2r VII, LAc Wa ifnsPitalitY Staffing Maims nr lot4. LILI(Cme tde 13-1.2740, flospiunq Liquidation VIII, LLCM& Hospitality Seining Solufees of Camesticat, I.LC) 
(Ceseikrau.13747), Halpin* Liquidatioo Pc= (6tla I kapitay Staffiag &REACTS of farSana,LLC (C113aND 13.13748)onfIlegpiadity Ugaidaita X. LLC (Oda licepnality Staffing 

&lotions of Meek, LLC) (Casa Pia. 15 -L7.749. As at no raw* oparatiog repasts Dail Da -6141Pu OM. eahlat. 
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Hospitality Liquidation U, LLC (91do Hospitality Stalling Solutions Group, LLC) 	 Cast No. 13-12741 (BLS) 

Debtor 
	

Reporting Period: Dee. 30, 2013 to Jan. 26, 2014 

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS 
Amounts reported should be per the debtor's books, not the bank statement. The beginning cash should be the ending cash from the prior month or, if this is the 

first report, the amount should be the balance on the date the petition was filed. The amounts reported in the "CURRENT MONTH - ACTUAL" column must 
equal the sum of the four bank account columns. The amounts reported in the 'PROTEL I ELI" columns should be taken from the SMALL BUSINESS INITIAL 
REPORT (FORM TR-I) Attach copies of the bank statements and the cash disbursements journal. The total disbursements listed in the disbursements journal 
must equal the total disbursements reported on this page. A bank reconciliation mast be attached for each account, (See MOR-I (CONi)I 

— 	- - 

CASH-  BEGINNING OF MONTH . 

RECEIPTS 

,za-Aly.A. 	, 	.„,,,-....,,,........- ---.190..kr....A.,, ,,,::.-,A....tkiarkr,,wya,--,,,,F,rn.  

655,930 IIIMIIM 	0 1 	960,783 .. 	960.783 
.,-,_: 	__.---..,--,*,,, 	..c„.-/i-T-n= 	,.•,..-; 	..-.7.2,-5--,.t--4: .,,=. ,,.,.--34i  

,-..:,.7*--  

.,.......... 	. 	.-,,,-..: 	.1.-•,-- 	,-1.,',: 	Nv.m.- 	' 	"--,_..,.. 	'IL,  
-,2-26.., ....-  -rs.F.7,...W.L'Z . 	. u., 	 ..-.•-̂  

...-. 	----45E-€Z• 	- 'Sj.i-V4 	' ' 'Arr..:i7' 	'''4,--:-'="-- 
--el 	 ---F-a:m .,.e,,,..1-,....-..;.;,,.= .,a_.,-..... 	,•-,72_,-,.._ 	. 
-'-"7?--74”' 'the-1-91 	...-2--"•-•-.. 

CASH SALES ":- .1111111=111 

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 9.343,952 0,343,962 30 .690 978  

LOANS AND ADVANCES - - IIIIIIIIIIgnlli 

MEM SALE OF Assms .---- 
OTHER (ATTACH LIST) TTP,041 3910,826 5,430,000 -9,340E28 I 0 ..y. 0 1=111111111111 
TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS) 1,006.155 1,005,155 31i 	155 

1111111.11111.1111111111111. 
33 924,094 MEM TOTAL RECEIPTS 4 915 761 	5431)000 0 3 336 10,349,117 

-7- :571TMEL2g771S.4,==;4aMigV'gk..-. =Z., 	.t..; 
—......,.- 

,._. 	''''.-ji DISBURSEMENTS 	 --ci,:2,..--,.4-. -_,- 	--1--- 	- -- ----:'-'414  '': '-'5.45.1.1155.., 
- -1-477,717t--4. 

i,-,---7.-----.-  ' ......-, 	,.:_,:g;, 	it., 	..-_ 
4"4:-t---,...,„._c.,'.31.-- ;_' 	'--- 	_ 

_.6•_,T 
='•-..,. 	•-•`Fi!:::-  

19,203,755 NET PAYROLL 5,104,070 5 104 070 

IIIIIIIrlr 
MI= 

5,647,510 PAYROLL TAXES 67,533 
SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES MNIIIIIIIIIIII 

INIIENTORV PURCHASES MM. 
73 450 1=111111111111111111 190,232 SECURED/ RENTAL/ LEASES 73,450 

2,027,038 INSURANCE 710,299 

IIIIIMrrtllIllIllM 

7102991111111111111. 

1,534,211 ADMINISTRATIVE 673,850 3,336 
45,851 SELLING 21,250 21 250 

336,735 OTHER (ATTACH LTSTEsterese 97,153 

1111111 111111.11111.111111. 

97 153 

11111111111111M.1111111111. 

.111111521111.1111111111111111 

11111111111111 

IIIIIIIIINI 

MEM 

MEM 

IIIIIIIIIIIII 

OWNER DRAW t 

TRANSFERS (TO DIP ACCTS) 

2,324,824 PROFESSIONAL FEES 1,584,237 

US- TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES 

COURT COSTS 
31,910,159 TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 3,180,239 5,104,070 87,538, 	3,336 1111.1M1 1111111111 

NET CASH FLOW 2,422,473 552,246 0 2,574,718 2,074,715 

iRECE/PTS LESS ES SEIURSEMIEFIT5) 1,755,549 925,930 47,538 0 2,013,935 2,013,935 

[CASH - END OF MONTH  1 2,422,47$J 	552,2461 	01 2,974,7181  2,974,718T  

1  COMPENSATION TO SOLE PROPRIETORS FOR SERVICES RENDERED TO BANKRUPTCY ESTATE 

TITE FOLLOWING SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 31,91 11,159 

LESS; TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS 0 

PLIJS., ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY OUTSIDE SOURCES (i.e. from escrow setoont0 0 

TOTAL DtS5VIISEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES 31,910,159 

naumaw 
omm 
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Hospitality Liquidation IT, LL,C (Min Hospitality Staffing Solutions Croup, LLC) 	 Case No. 13-12741 (BLS) 

Debtor 

	
Reporting Period; Dee. 30,2013 to Jan. 26, 2014 

RANK RECONCILIATIONS 
Continuation Sheet for MOR-1 

A bank reconciliation must be included for each bank account, The debtoes bank reconcilimion may be substituted for this page. 

c2603 	, 	- 1349: 	•:: 	 , :-;.:• 	 '15657..4 	., 	, 

	

-162,021.05 	-9,312.46 
Olga. : 

17,965.62 
2637 
-37,310.74 

18309:::,' 
0.00 BALANCE PER BOOKS 

0.:447t , 	-- :-...-'11,01.7-4,,..-- --:--7=f;:i' 

‘ 	2,297,887.71 
----- -------.„-_-.24:,:,f,i4;ri.---..f.f.fL-2. :•:1;fr.....:mlit,'17., i.tF ,S..F.: 7:::'.7.54.1*:i= .-E-F-9::..f.9 .7,7e... ::rg:r..: ._ .!-- 	_....r _rm'EL.---- .....7::::,.... 

BANK BALANCE 
.,... 
i'' 	2,422,471,95 474,147.17 60,132.84 17,965.62 0.00 0 

(*) DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT (ATTACH LIST)  
(-) OUTSTANDING CHECKS (ATTACH LIST) W- 	124,584.24 636,168.22 69,445.30 

OTHER (ATTACH EXPLANATION) 
q 

37,310,74 

ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE* 

* Adjusted bank balance must equal - 	2,297,887.71 - 162,021.05 -9,312.46 17,965.62 -37,310.74 

balance per books 

DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT _ 	. Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount 

1 

CHECKS OUTSTANDING Ck. 0 Amount Ch. it Amount Ck. 0 Amount Ck. 0 Amount 

124,584.24 69,445.30 
636,168.22 

37,310.74 
ac 

S 
1 

9---:  
1 

1 

N 
1 

I 
t...;.; : 

OTHER 

a 
.-, 
- 
7i 

FORM MOR-La 

(040D 
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Hospitality Liquidation II, LLC (f/k/a Hospitality Staffing Solutions 

Group, LLC) 
	

Case No, 13-12741 (BLS) 

Debtor 	 Reporting Period: Dec. 30,2013 to Jan, 26,2014 

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS 

(Income Statement) 

The Statement of Operations is to be prepared on an accrual basis, The accrual basis of accounting recognizes revenue when it is 

realized and expenses when they are incurred, regardless of when cash is actually received or paid. 

,„.., 	 . 

IlL"." 
 

Gross Revenues $ $ 
Less: Returns and Allowances 

Net Revenue 7,834,332 28, 833.,949 

MSTIKIIMODDS.S01.411X.IEW' 	.._ :::-:::::-=',5.4N-,i?:,-7;:..,:.-.-,,,:,:i  

Beginning Inventory 

Add: Purchases 

Add: Cost of Labor 6,200,266 22,602,839 

Add: Other Costs (attach schedule) 380,730 1,343,765 

Less: Ending inventory 

Cost of Goods Sold 6,580,991 23,946,605 

Gross Profit 1,253,335 4,887,344 

Advertising 514 3,814 

Auto and Truck Expense 30,901 111,509 

Bad DetitS 22,586 83,268 

Contributions 

Employee Benefits Programs 

Insider Compensation* 

Insurance 142,768 301,537 

Management Fees/Bonuses 

Office Expense 59,808 109,411 

Pension & Profit-Sharing Plans 

Repairs and Maintenance 197,373 

Rent and Lease Expense 69,291 213,788 

Salaries/Commissions/Fees 637,766 2,319,461 

Supplies 

Taxes - Payroll 61,259 171,581 

Taxes - Real Estate 

Taxes - Other 18,373 

Travel and Entertainment 91,260 262,277 

Utilities 5,454 82,210 

Other (attach schedule) 352,167 713,389 

Total Operating Expenses Before Depreciation 1,473,773 4,647,997 

Depreciation/Depletion/Amortization 304,641 474,684 

Net Profit (Loss) Before Other Income & Expenses -525,080 -735,337 

MECEItilgO. Ntftn.001.310E572411:=7--. 	  
Other Income (attach schedule) 

Interest Expense 97,153 1,277,467 

Other Expense (attach schedule) 

Net Profit 	s) Before Reorganization Items 	 -622,232 -2,012,804 

REORGA 	' 'PTOMMIK .7.-±4-7A4WaW:g7.4"t.P.-1.,;;.'.€:':4$7-E(.-V.' .4 :44':= 7...:7n'.-nITE.4Y§..'g .:::::',T.,-;.=ffi5;ilt .1:;:7::.C.W:V 

Professional Fees 154,887 1,755,100 

U. S. Trustee Quarterly Fees 
Interest Earned on Accumulated Cash from Chapter 11 (see continuation sheet) 
Gain (Loss) from Sale of Equipment 
Other Reorganization Expenses (attach schedule) 
Total Reorganization Expenses 154,887 1,755,100 

Income Taxes 

Net Profit (Loss) -777,119 -3,167,904 

*Insider" is defined in II U.S.C. Section I01(31). 

FORM M012..2 

j041D7) 
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Hospitality Liquidation 11, LLC (f/k/a Hospitality Staffing 
Solutions Group, LLC) 	 Case No. 13-12741 (BLS) 

Debtor 	 Reporting Period: Dec. 30, 2013 to Jan. 26, 2014 

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS - continuation sheet 

       

       

aUfwm-fiffb 

      

      

         

I 	 1 	 I 
rChitreMOTAR±VitZt-WWWW.gFigiMic:.S.VF4iP,';' ':-.:fPW't-6:!'"f': :: ';.-'7:71g-';'—'1:7--,;:j..-s4g,?qtcf.',,=•,::: k7.,,,  

atiltRaititriweditlEtiattaig-AW§lie nt -Tx-4,7-.. -ri::7 . :'41-.1:-,..4 .::-'', :f.:-,41,Y-!.ES,..H 

Reorganization Items - Interest Earned on Accumulated Cash from Chapter 11: 
Interest earned on cash accumulated during the chapter I I case, which would not have been earned but for the 
bankruptcy proceeding, should be reported as a reorganization item. 

FORM MOR-2 CONrD 

(04/07) 
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717g1-2MR.AFabitiA7—  (34100:Ali.E-CTIM-,5rErgrkf 

0.N!WE 

Accounts Payable Set MOR 3. List of retainers -647,363.35 

Wages Payable 1,379,173.37 

Notes Payable 9,596,494.40 9,649,27137 

2,494,62637 
	

1,769,902 52 

2,756,079.32 Wages Payable 
Netes Payable 

Professional Fe= 736.23257 702,587,56 

13,312,4090 Secured Debt 1331249930 

32,403,517.39 Unsecured Debt 
	

39.233,570.21 

Taxes Payable frefer to FORM MOR-4) 

Rent / Leases - Buildinaquipment 
Secured Debt :Adequate Protection Payments 

Professional Fees 

Amounts Due to Insiders* 
Other Posteition Uabilitie  

TOTAL POSTEETITION LIAMITIES 
nAMIVESATIBIECT-TOVOMP-RWISOIRiMitaiiiit-ttr:  

3,245,155.11 

13,576,159.53 6.649,27137 

Accounts Payable 

Taxes Payable (refer 1, Fond moR4) 

Rent! Lessen- Building/Equipment 
'Accrued Expenses 7,739542,95 7320292.26 

Amounts Dot 10 insiders* 
Other Postpetirion Liabilities (attach schedule) 

Priority Debt 

TOTAL FRE -PETITION LIABILITIES 60,562,972.20 61,364,578.95 

liospliallry Lap'Agin 111, LLC (17kla finspiutliry Staffing Solutions Group, LLC) 	 Oise No. 13-12741 (131-.5) 

Debtar 	 Reporting Period: Der. 30, 2013 to Jan. 26, 2014 

BALANCE SHEET 

The Ratante shod is te t opmplaol on au mewl basis only, Pre-political liabilities Mud be classified smarm* from posrpartina OIdiSuIiISO 

Unrestricted Cash and Equivalents 2,107.209.00 475,721.94 

Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents (see continuation sheet) 
Accounts Receivable (Net) 9,s1 4139.61 I i,561,396.52 

Notes Receivabie 3,052,656.56 24563,0116.56 

frtventories 
Prepaid Expenses 5,914,97137 5,533,22967 

Professional Retainers 
Other Current Assets (attach schedule) 1,232,956.30 L31,501.26 
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 21,114,96292 20,66033135 

nOPEr1V4k103XQVIPMNT:4-iF-2-.77-r--,--E,,..':, --,-4.- -Vtilt,_,-AdAW=ff'Ai2-41+,.`agg-i .,WriV40:F.4.0:',::#.:v5 F4E(Ti,7 ,7:_:,:: -7,1. 

Real Property and IrnprOveMents 1,643,663.79 1,624,843.94 
Machinery and Equipment 56,849.42 86149.42 

Emirate, Fixtures and Office Equipment 809,064.34 1,032.93662 

Leasehold Improvements 
Vehicles 	 .-. 28,775.00 33,775)30 

Less Accumulated Depreciation -015.293.00 493.413.12 

TOTAL PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT 	
t 	

1,653,064.45 1,077339.39 

MllttBVsSrrsWH'-', ,Er-s:-'-----•-•----,••-zg-u.,•g•,fo-f.4t±.-•.-,,,---'-i•.-yi•%,-,tE-.,.__-----'--;„t:--r--- .::Y-•Ni.q.;!.: ,.. ?::wi.16-pzr-s,It1,1"÷,1=';'-'-2",..-7-- -,-;-•:F.L"..:--4  
- La. to Insiders* - - 	 — 	--'. • ' 

Other Assets (attach schedule) 	 29,369,535.74 5,O222E9.42 

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 	 29,169,885.74 30,022,219.42 
...-='.:"...-W-, .. W.:41:A , 
'"'' -7.,,- . 	 ,,-.--tr 

 

	

;1•,-,,,,-2-77 	 - , 	
- 	_--•;T•gr-,--:--.--..E,„. 	.1.----e. 	 .......- ....-.7-ra....÷,-4.-.77......-'.....,- 

.- 

	

. - 	'`..- ■.----.---'9.,--2 	17-1EdiiglaM 
_ .'...-,:•...p1,1*IT'__,-..^-. ^' ,,...' -.T.TE.-"fr---.=  

:344:::;:,,,,- -.4--j'-,----=•-■;;W :42-*Flin 

-6167m_gt _ 
:ttim rn&XN1) .000!•..ouQ,, urrkFsm 

-  

TOTAL LIABILITIES 74,139,131.73 71,014,130.52 

VgqvERIQEurft'i-Wt - ,at*4. --5.%kk-iar—,F- :4: -,-W4',-.4.'-.'"4-----'-:--:--:TA':i,:-.-* ......:.r..:'fA-P'-kI'-'s!:PS4E6-Lgg,,,... -  

Capital Stack 17,454,949.00 37,464349.00 

Additional Paid-In Capital -742526.00  -742,526.00 

Capital Account ,Pertners 
Owner's Equity Account 
Retained Earnings - Prc-Peti tion 44,3E4543.26 -54,312,543.26 

Retained Earnings - Posrperition ,.. -3,747,90636 

Adjustments to Owner Equity (attach schedule) 443.19200 443,192.00 

Postpetition Contributions (Distributions) (Draws2 (attach schedule) 
NET OWNER EQUITY 42,201,21652 -19.453,312.26 

.r.T_,,. 	, 	-rt,,,,7.,..3.;•i",:Ear?F-__...E.-17. -S.-.7.1:.,..,,, 
-..._,: 	-,-..., -..:::::.......:..::-.,...F.,15--,..-_,....ss 	-,--. 

TbUotougurnEsiAND.DwNEws4QprW4..--z-.1 	.... ,-. 	: 7,:„. 
1..-.1.-- ••.-- 

L. 	., ,.1.931.011. Li 

.-. : .i.--.Ya...:.,........F. v. : ,..,.::.,.. 	..,:, ....1,..f..: 

: 	. • :' 	- 	- 57430,03826 

•°Irriidcr" defiried In II U.S.C. Sezdari 101(312. 
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1Ioopca1iIy Liquklatiou H,LLC117tda Hospitality Stalling Solutiona Group, LLC) 	Casa No. 13-12741 (BLS) 

Debtor 
	

Reporting Period: Dee, 30, 2013 to Jan, 26, 2014 

BALANCE SHEET - continuation sheet 

$E.  
...... 	.--;- 	M. _*-...-- WZ.:  . AK:gr.--; T.Sift&Mt,q.:2.22,,— 	-&-t--:"....'4L•- -:5.k.:':::-F25-KZ7,... 

Accrued Revenues 1,232,956 057,597 

TiteliklkatilL.CA7'ke4:5---.7E.YI'VL4-,7*±4-1":,..lirtr7.47-:---..-e,OM=ltint.Ig',:jf:-WIM:1 #4:41.-14T:q7LW$FAT'ZiaViof-"-:511-1a 

Goodwill 18,540,000 	 8,540,000 

Norweat Debt Aoquisition Fees 210,000 	 210,000 

PEt Debt Acquisition Fees 434,512 	 _ 434,512 

Customer Relationships 17,870,465 	 17,870,465 

Trade Name 700,000 	 700,000 

Noncornpete Agreements 1,580,455 	 1,580,455 

Accumulated Amortization .10,165,546 	 .9,313,213 
29069,886 	 30.022,219 

Trovatf-A---A .,.1.-- -: 	- ., • 	v - 1  A 44E, L - 4:4(A47&4 TfM..6-1T-cigmxi;'"":4-4ft-fbiziqgisri,:i3w -  
-----------------t77::::,,,,-  

Fmntenac IX Private Capital LP Distribution -667,082 	 -667,082 

Fronte.nao IX Private Capital ALP Distribution -I3,256 	 -17,256 

Norwest Mezzanine Partner ITT, LP Distribution -128,507 	 -125,507 

Frontenac FiSS Investor, Inc. Distribution -32,244 	 ,-32,294 

Shareholder Distribution-Ralph Friedman -1049 	 -1,649 

Shareholder Distribution-fames Woodward -404 	 -404 

443,192 	 -843,192 

PAtittlirOligaittitiiittiantigtr.ii Tr. • 	Da, 	'Y,'.'-tr;E-"e._.A.F.L--=-..-z-7--7.:::;.,m-7-:-5:.,:.L::gg.;.:;_ ' --.4--.:g-274:Firgeitq*TY:7-4.414:-=--G7.---5--274.t."; 

Restricted Cash is cash that is restricted for a sped nc use and not available to fund operations. Typically, restricted cash is segregated 

into a separate account, such as an escrow account. 
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Hospitality Liquidation H, LLC (f/Itia Hospitality Staffing Solutions Group, LLC) 	 Case No. 1342741 (BLS) 

Debtor 	 Reporting Period: Dec. 30, 2013 to Jan. 26, 2014 

STATUS OF POSTPETITION TAXES 

The beginning tax liability should be the ending liability from the prior month or, if this is the first report, the amount should be zero. 

Attach photocopies of IRS Form 6123 or payment receipt to verify payment or deposit of federal payroll taxes. 

Attach photocopies of any tax returns filed during the reporting period. 

--""tigf&AV 	 WU'  fi 
g 
	

1 

r .V;;Y'''''..----W-54-'-W'f.'70--=-3j..!--77-:2*-M-77,---.7 2'IM.-4-W-M 7 	;':4-4'.1 	17- 	1312,--9 	o-• r ii1"14 :7"A-F.It.2.gri§g1.1T.LTZP.F,1 

Withholding 

FICA-Employee 127,589.00 135,614.00 127,589.00 12129/2013 EFT I 35,614.00 

FICA-Employer 127,589 00 135,614.00 127,589.00 12/29/2013 EFT 135,614,00 

Unemployment 

income 

Other 64,526.00 72,156.00 64,526.00 12/2912013 EFT 72,156.00 

Total Federal Taxes 

FSTiel1170.4tair '1::-.:;-F-''.'::'Irrtk4.-'---- 7-...7.-----i...---'4.-VKagg-C.Vg0f- X42-747:-F-41.3.V1=1;'-.B;Wil ',:'--7:i'.24Z:fg....-:: 41;7- 751:t,:N•'="ftg't7.5,7: • ):. ---„-t: 
Withholding 

Sales 

Excise 

Unemployment 

Real Property 

Personal Property 

Other: 

Total State and Local 

Total Taxes 

SUMMARY OF UNPAID POSTPETITION DEBTS 

Attach aged listing of accounts payable. 

Accounts Payable 0.00 

Wages Payable 0.00 

Taxes Payable 0.00 

Rent/Leases-Building 0.00 

Rent/Leases-Equipment 0.00 

Secured Debt/Adequate Protection Payments 0.00 

Professional Fees 0.00 

Saul Ewing, LLP Main Escrow -140,000.00 -185,000.00 -184690.47 -509,690.47 

Conway MacKenzie Management Ser, LLC 0.00 -137,672.88 -137,672.88 

Amounts Due to Insiders* 0,00 

Other 0.00 

Other 0,00 

Total Postpetition Debts -140,000.00 -322,672.88 -184,690.47 0.00 0.00 -647,363.35 

Explain how and when the Debtor intends to pay any past-due postpetition debts. 

'Insider is defined in 11 U.S.C, Section 101(31). 
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Hospitality Liquidation 11, LLC (f/k/a Hospitality Staffing Solutions Group, LLC) 	 Case No. 13-12741 (BLS) 

Debtor 
	

Reporting Period: Dee. 30, 2013 to Jan. 26, 2014 

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE RECONCILIATION AND AGING 

Wifif 	 =1=552 
' 

 

nr427-,  E'T-7 

Total Accounts Receivable at the beginning of the reporting period 11,375,041 

+ Amounts billed during the period 10,484,932 

- Amounts collected during the period -10,290,817 

Total Accounts Receivable at the end of the reporting period 11,570,056 

• 	if ? 	 taffir• 	=77K1-  

0-30  days old 9,187,958 

31 - 60 days old 514,204 

61 - 90 days old 241,527 

91+ days old 248,969 

Total Accounts Receivable 10,192,719 

Amount considered uncollectible (Bad Debt) -344,245 

Accounts Receivable (Net) 9,848,474 

DEBTOR QUESTIONNAIRE 

OTI-4gr51 :-.1 '5V ...._ _ 	._ 	. 

I . Have any assets been sold or transferred outside the normal course of business 

this reporting period? If yes, provide an explanation below. X 

2. Have any funds been disbursed from any account other than a debtor in possession 

account this reporting period? If yes, provide an explanation below. .-. 
X 

I Have all postpetition lax returns been timely filed? if no, provide an explanation 

below. X 

4, Are workers compensation, general liability and other necessary insurance 

coverages in effect? If no, provide an explanation below, 	_ X 

5. Has any hank account been opened during the reporting period? If yes, provide 

documentation identifying the opened account(s), If an investment account has been opened 

provide the required documentation pursuant to the Delaware Local Rule 4001-3. X 

FORM MOR 
100071 
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